
James Madison University - Fact Book 2022
TABLE 2-7
Headcount: Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity
Fall 2022

Race ReporƟng Freshman Grand Total

American Indian / Alaska NaƟve
Asian
Black or African American
Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Hispanic
White
Two or More Races
Unknown / Unreported
U.S. Non-resident
Grand Total 4,861

34
158
49

3,583
366
5

235
410
21

4,861
34
158
49

3,583
366
5

235
410
21

First-Ɵme, First-year

Race ReporƟng Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Grand Total

American Indian / Alaska NaƟve
Asian
Black or African American
Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Hispanic
White
Two or More Races
Unknown / Unreported
U.S. Non-resident
Grand Total 15,107

141
238
751

11,350
1,157
18
703
729
20

4,740
49
68
235
3,583
363
3
195
241
3

4,741
34
56
225
3,603
363
5

234
216
5

4,866
47
99
244
3,658
347
10
214
235
12

760
11
15
47
506
84

60
37

All Other Undergraduates (not including first-Ɵme freshmen)

Race ReporƟng Graduate Advanced Graduate Non-degree seeking GR Non-degree seeking UG CerƟficate-seeking GR Grand Total

American Indian / Alaska NaƟve

Asian

Black or African American

Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

Hispanic

White

Two or More Races

Unknown / Unreported

U.S. Non-resident

Grand Total 2,256

99

107

84

1,588

113

3

132

129

1

190

2

9

4

135

8

28

4

378

14

22

17

249

10

1

15

49

1

24

1

1

19

1

1

1

247

37

9

11

150

12

19

9

1,417

46

66

51

1,035

82

1

69

67

Graduate & Non-degree Seeking

Source:  SCHEV Official Headcount Data
Note:  As of fall 2010, JMU is using the new Federal race/ethnicity reporƟng categories.  Students are given the opƟon to self-report this data.
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