## James Madison University - Fact Book 2022

TABLE 2-7 Headcount: Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity Fall 2022

Firs	:t-fi	me	-Fii	rct_'	veai

First-time, First-year				
Race Reporting	Freshman	Grand Total		
American Indian / Alaska Native	21	21		
Asian	410	410		
Black or African American	235	235		
Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	5	5		
Hispanic	366	366		
White	3,583	3,583		
Two or More Races	49	49		
Unknown / Unreported	158	158		
U.S. Non-resident	34	34		
Grand Total	4,861	4,861		

## All Other Undergraduates (not including first-time freshmen)

Race Reporting	Freshman	Sophomore	Junior	Senior	Grand Total	
American Indian / Alaska Native		12	5	3	20	
Asian	37	235	216	241	729	
Black or African American	60	214	234	195	703	
Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander		10	5	3	18	
Hispanic	84	347	363	363	1,157	
White	506	3,658	3,603	3,583	11,350	
Two or More Races	47	244	225	235	751	
Unknown / Unreported	15	99	56	68	238	
U.S. Non-resident	11	47	34	49	141	
Grand Total	760	4,866	4,741	4,740	15,107	

## Graduate & Non-degree Seeking

Race Reporting	Graduate	Advanced Graduate	Non-degree seeking GR	Non-degree seeking UG	Certificate-seeking GR	Grand Total
American Indian / Alaska Native				1		1
Asian	67	9		49	4	129
Black or African American	69	19	1	15	28	132
Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	1		1	1		3
Hispanic	82	12	1	10	8	113
White	1,035	150	19	249	135	1,588
Two or More Races	51	11	1	17	4	84
Unknown / Unreported	66	9	1	22	9	107
U.S. Non-resident	46	37		14	2	99
Grand Total	1,417	247	24	378	190	2,256

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Note: As of fall 2010, JMU is using the new Federal race/ethnicity reporting categories. Students are given the option to self-report this data.

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846